

20.02.2023  
35  
cm

CRR 2022 of 2014

In Re : CBI.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal

.... for the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to serve fresh notice upon the opposite party through registered post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed for hearing on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**