

27.3.2023  
ct.33,  
sl no.15  
sk

C.R.R. 2022 2014

In the matter of : CBI

Mr. Kallol Mondal  
...for the CBI

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly  
Mr. Karan Dudhuwewala  
...for the O.P.

The learned advocate for the CBI is directed to serve a copy of the application along with other annexed documents to the opposite party.

Let the matter be fixed on 18.5.2023.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**