

30.06.2023

81

cm

CRR 2022 of 2014

In the matter of : CBI.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal

Ms. Mary Dutta

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

.... for the opposite party.

Learned advocate for the opposite party seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition to this effect.

Such prayer is allowed.

The opposite party is directed to file affidavit-in-opposition within four weeks. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks.

Let the matter be fixed on 30th August, 2023.

Copy of the order be sent to the department for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)