

30.08.2023
Sl.No. 38
Ct. 33
Amalranjan

CRR 2022 of 2014

Re. CBI

Mr. Kallol Mondal
Ms. Mary Dutta Mr. for the petitioner/CBI

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly
Mr. Karan Dudhwewala.....for the o.p

Learned advocate for the opposite party submits to
have filed the affidavit-in-opposition be kept with the record.

Learned advocate for the petitioner/CBI seeks further
time for six weeks to file the reply to the affidavit-in-
opposition.

Let the matter be fixed on 12th October, 2023.

In the meantime, the petitioner is to file the reply.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay,J.)