

**CRR 2022 of 2014**

**CBI  
Vs.  
Urmila Mehra**

Mr. Kallol Mondal  
Ms. Mary Dutta

... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

... .. for the opposite party

The learned advocate for the CBI files a reply to the affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be kept with the record.

Next date be fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**