

03.01.2024

**Court No.33
Item No. 52**

D.Hira

CRR 2022 of 2014

**CBI
Vs.
Urmil Mehra**

Mr. Kallol Mondal,
Ms. Mary Dutta.

... for the CBI

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly,
Mr. Karran Dudhwawala.

... for the OP

Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court be kept with the record.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17th January, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)