

22.03.2024

35

SR

CRR 2022 of 2014

In the matter of : CBI.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal

Ms. Mary Dutta

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

.... for the opposite party.

Heard-in-part.

Next date be fixed on 23rd April, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)