

23.04.2024

49

SR

CRR 2022 of 2014

In the matter of : CBI.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal  
Ms. Mary Dutta

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

.... for the opposite party.

Heard-in-part.

Next date be fixed on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

The learned advocates appearing for the respective parties are directed to file short written notes of arguments in the meantime.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**