

04.09.2024
98
cm

CRR 2022 of 2014

In the matter of : CBI.

.... petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

.... for the opposite party

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for the day.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)