

17.12.2025

Court No.33

Item.31

D/L

(Srimanta)

CRR/2022/2014

In the matter of: **Central Bureau of Investigation**

.....petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal

...for the petitioner.

1. On the prayer of the Learned Advocate representing the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for the day.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)