

10.02.2026
14
cm

CRR 2022 of 2014

In the matter of : CBI.

.... petitioner.

Mr. Amajit De, Spl. P.P. CBI

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Dudhwewala

.... for the opposite party

1. Mr. Amajit De, learned advocate informed this Court that the learned advocate representing the petitioner had to leave the Court due to his sudden illness and sought for an adjournment.
2. The learned advocate representing the opposite party did not object to such adjournment.
3. Next date be fixed on 17th March, 2026.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)